

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 315 OF 2017

Prabhavati Shankar Ghase And OrsAppellant
V/S
Sou.sunanda Laxman Patil And Ors.Respondent

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 316 OF 2017

Shri.prabhakar Shankar GhaseAppellant
V/S
Sou.sunanda Laxman Patil, And Other.Respondent

Mr Joshi Jayesh Madhav For Appellant in SA/315/2017 and i/b
Mr Roshan Tanna in SA/316/2017
Mr Rehmat Lokhandwala for Respondent No. 1

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J

DATE : 27th November, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned. By Consent, Stand over to 18/12/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)