

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 315 OF 2017

Prabhavati Shankar Ghase And OrsAppellant

V/S

Sou.sunanda Laxman Patil And Ors.Respondent

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO. 316 OF 2017

Shri.prabhakar Shankar GhaseAppellant

V/S

Sou.sunanda Laxman Patil, And Other.Respondent

Adv. Joshi Jayesh Madhav For Appellant

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 25th June, 2019

P.C. :

No order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)