

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 315 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 661 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 16303 OF 2023

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 316 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 662 OF 2017

Prabhavati Shankar Ghase & Ors. .. Appellants

Versus

Sunanda Laxman Patil & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Sham Thakur i/by Mr. J.M. Joshi, Advocates for Appellants
- Mr. Nadeem Shama a/w Ms. Mona Malvade, Advocates for Respondent No. 1

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 5, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Thakur, learned Advocates for Appellants and Mr. Shama, learned Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

2. It is stated that Interim Application under Order XLI, Rule 27 of CPC is filed to lead additional evidence during pendency of the present Second Appeal. Appropriate affidavit in reply has been filed and served on the Appellant. Registry to accept the same.

3. Stand over to **26th February, 2026** under the caption "**First on Board**". In the meanwhile ad-interim order, if any granted earlier, shall continue.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA MOHAN AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date: 2026.02.06
10:42:22 +0530